opening balances have been adjusted to correct the error.:

Ommitted tax liability

In July 2014, an employee was paid a CCMA settlement lumpsum award. MDDA did not declare and pay the corresponding income
tax deducted from the employee’s lumpsum.

The error was detected during 2021-22 financial year, declaration and payment of R254 690.25 income tax was made to SARS.

Incorrect accounting of commission from unspent grants

MDDA has received conditional grant on an annual bases from 2017. MDDA is entitled to recognise 10% of received funds as
its revenue. Revenue from received funds has erroneously not been recognised since the inception of the grant.

MDDA ANNUAL REPORT 2019|2020140

AUDITED ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2022

Notes to the Audited Annual Financial Statements

Figures in Rand 2022 2021

29. PRIOR-YEAR ADJUSTMENTS (CONTINUED)

Prior period opening balances have been adjusted to correct the error

Correction of error will have the following effect on prior period balances:

Statement of financial position

2021

Note   As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Increase in receivables from exchange transactions 1 434 467 505 712 1 940 179

Increase in payables from exchange transactions (3 021 911) (254 690) (3 276 601)

Reduction in unspent grant (34 761 792) 2 895 932 (31 865 860)

Increase in accummulated surplus (105 956 788) (1 878 287) (107 835 075)

Statement of financial performance

Note   As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Government grants & subsidies (39 801 706) (1 268 667) (41 070 373)

30. EVENTS AFTER THE REPORTING DATE

MDDA operates from a leased building at No. 5 ST David Park, Parktown, Johannesburg.

On 14 April 2022 MDDA has received an intention by the land to terminate the lease agreement since they intend to utilisee the
building for different purpose. On 30 May 2022, MDDA has received a three months building lease termination notice from the
new landlord for the cancelation of building lease.

An estiname of the financial effect on lease termination will be as follows:

- Leasehold improvements will be impaired By R122 741.90 .
- Defred lease liability will be reduced by R316 970 to R0.